

Misc. Judl:- 40/2023

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-005349-2023

Order No- 04

Dated: 14.03.2024

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Ld.Lawyer for the petioenr filed hazira.

OP enters appearance by filing a V>Nama and filed a petition pryaing time for filing W.O on the grounds stated thereon.

No S/R upon Court Notice board, collecotrate notice board and last residence.

Perused the record. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. PO is busy in administrtive matter.

Case is accoridngly adjourned today for the ends of jutice.

Fix :29.04..2024 for S/R & A/D.

Requisites at once.

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

