

Misc Judicial No. 40 of 2023
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-005349-2023

Order No. 06, dated – 17.05.2024,

Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties are present.

Petition filed by the petitioner / father under Sec.12 of the Guardians and Wards Act is taken up for hearing.

In course of hearing, Ld. Lawyer for both the parties submit that before passing order in respect of that petition the Court should hear the child.

Ld. Lawyer for the O.P./ mother submits that there will be no problem to bring the child tomorrow.

Accordingly, the child be produced before this Court tomorrow i.e. on 18.05.2024 at 4-00 P.M.

Todate (18.05.2024) for further hearing of the petition filed under Sec.12 of the Guardians and Wards Act.

Dictated & corrected,

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**District Judge
Jalpaiguri**