

CNR: WBJP01-005349-2023

JO(WB00637)

Order No:-10

Dated:- 21.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing Misc Case.
Both the contesting parties file haziras through Ld. Lawyer.
Petitioner files a petition on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the record.
Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated thereon.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix 30.08.2024 for hearing Misc Case.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri